1625 N. French DF., Hobos, NM 88240 District II District III Oil Com District III Oil Com District III Oil Com 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 Sc District IV 1220 Sc 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa 30 - 0/55 - 209/18 Release Notificat	A of New Mexico rals and Natural Resources nservation Division puth St. Francis Dr. a Fe, NM 87505 Telephone No. 575-391-1462 FEB 18 2011 FEB 18 2011 FEB 18 2011 FORM C-141 Revised October 10, 2003 NMOCD ARTESIAC District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form Initial Report Contact BRADLEY BLEVINS Telephone No. 575-391-1462 Facility Type Tank Battery	
Surface Owner Mineral Owner Lease No.		
	ELEASE API #30-015-20918 orth/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County	
LatitudeLongitude		
NATURE OF RELEASE		
Type of Release Produced water Source of Release Tank valve corroded and broke	Volume of Release 70 BBLS Volume Recovered 60 BBLS 2/17/11 9:00 a.m. 2/17/11 10:00 A.M.	
	Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery	
Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom? ired	
By Whom? Bradley Blevins	Mike Bratcher Date and Hour 2/17/11 3:05 PM	
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.	
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*		
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Valve to water tank corroded and broke releasing 70 BBLS of produced water into the containment area and onto the location. Vacuum trucks were used to recover free fluids.		
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* 10 BBLS of produced water were lost. Upon completion of delineation and remediation activities a final C-141 and lab data will be furnished to the OCD.		
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.		
K, ZM	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	
Signature: Deadly Slovens	Approved by District Supervisor Mile Brownia	
Title: HSE Specialist	Approval Date: 3/3/11 Expiration Date:	
E-mail Address: Bradley.blevins@chk.com	Conditions of Approval:	
Date: 2/18/11 Phone: 575-391-1462	Remediation per OCD Rules & Guidelines. SUBMIT REMEDIATION	
* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	PROPOSAL NOT LATER THAN: 2RP-611	

~

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Attachments: Cliff P. Brunson [cbrunson@bbcinternational.com] Friday, February 18, 2011 5:19 PM Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD Bradley Blevins; Ken Swinney; Jennifer Gilkey Chesapeake-Old Indian Draw Unit No. 1 Initial C-141-Old Indian Draw Unit #1.pdf

Mike,

Please find attached the initial C-141 for the above referenced well site release.

Thanks, Cliff

Cliff P. Brunson, CEI, CRS President BBC International, Inc. World-Wide Environmental Specialists Mailing Address: P. O. Box 805 Hobbs, NM 88241-0805 USA Shipping Address: 1324 W. Marland Blvd. Hobbs, NM 88240 USA Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397 E-mail: <u>cbrunson@bbcinternational.com</u> Web: www.bbcinternational.com

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic transmission (and any attached documents) is intended only for the person(s) to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected from disclosure. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender by e-mail or by collect telephone call to (575) 397-6388 for handling instructions. Any disclosure or distribution of the contents of this transmission by anyone other than the named recipient(s) is strictly prohibited.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Sent:	Cliff P. Brunson [cbrunson@bbcinternational.com] Friday, February 18, 2011 5:28 PM
To:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Cc:	Bradley Blevins; Ken Swinney; Jennifer Gilkey; James A. Amos; Terry Gregston
Subject:	Chesapeake-Old Indian Draw Unit No. 1
Attachments:	Initial C-141-Old Indian Draw Unit #1.pdf

Mike,

Please find attached the initial C-141 for the above referenced well site release.

Thanks, Cliff

Cliff P. Brunson, CEI, CRS President BBC International, Inc. World-Wide Environmental Specialists Mailing Address: P. O. Box 805 Hobbs, NM 88241-0805 USA Shipping Address: 1324 W. Marland Blvd. Hobbs, NM 88240 USA Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397 E-mail: <u>cbrunson@bbcinternational.com</u> Web: <u>www.bbcinternational.com</u>

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic transmission (and any attached documents) is intended only for the person(s) to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected from disclosure. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender by e-mail or by collect telephone call to (575) 397-6388 for handling instructions. Any disclosure or distribution of the contents of this transmission by anyone other than the named recipient(s) is strictly prohibited.